

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 1155 of 2023
(FOR MAINTENANCE)**

With

CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2023

In

R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 1155 of 2023

=====

HITESH HASMATRAI BAKSANI

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MANDEEP SINGH SALUJA(8791) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE S.V. PINTO

Date : 26/10/2023

ORAL ORDER

Draft amendment is allowed and to be carried out accordingly.

Learned advocate Mr.H.B.Champavat states that he has instruction to appear for the respondent Nos. 2 and 3 and therefore, he may be permitted to file his appearance. Accordingly, he is permitted to file his appearance.

Rule returnable on 29.11.2023. Learned APP Tirthraj Pandya waives service of notice of rule for the respondent – State and learned advocate Mr. Champavat waives service of notice of rule for the respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

The parties are directed to file affidavit of disclosure of assets and liability of both the parties and pendency of the cases between the parties.

F.S.KAZI.....

(S. V. PINTO,J)