

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (FOR MAINTENANCE) NO. 1155 of
2023
With**

**CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2023
In R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 1155 of 2023**

=====

HITESH HASMATRAI BAKSANI

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MANDEEP SINGH SALUJA(8791) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR HB CHAMPAVAT(6149) for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE S.V. PINTO

Date : 29/11/2023

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate for the applicant has submitted the affidavit of the applicant and the same is taken on record. Respondent No.2 is present in the Court along with her advocate.

Stand over to 30.11.2023.

F.S.KAZI.....

(S. V. PINTO, J)