

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (FOR MAINTENANCE) NO. 1155
of 2023**

**With
CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2023
In R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 1155 of 2023**

=====

HITESH HASMATRAI BAKSANI

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MANDEEP SINGH SALUJA(8791) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR HB CHAMPAVAT(6149) for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3
ROHAN SHAH APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE P. M. RAVAL

Date : 24/11/2025

ORAL ORDER

1. Ld. Advocate Mr. Mandeep Singh Saluja for the Applicant had placed on record the Photocopy of the death certificate of Applicant/Accused namely Hitesh Hasmatrai Baksani, handed over by the relatives of the Applicant.

2. Let the concerned jurisdictional Police Station verify the same and place on record with appropriate report with regard to death of Applicant on or before 10.12.2025.

(P. M. RAVAL, J)

MMP